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           35th Annual Northfield Savings Bank Children's 1 Mile
                            Flying Pig Footrace
                    Northfield, VT     August 31, 2013
  
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                         Age S City            St Time    
===== ======== ============================ === = =============== == ======= 
    1   1/17   Liam Mears                    13 M Montpelier      VT    6:18 
    2   2/17   Brian Bushey                  10 M Montpelier      VT    6:22 
    3   3/17   Nate Murawski                 10 M Randolph        VT    6:22 
    4   1/29   Evan Thornton-Sherman          9 M Waterford       VT    6:34 
    5   4/17   Benjamin Thygessen            10 M Williamstown    VT    6:37 
    6   5/17   Jacob Miller-Arsenault        10 M Middlesex       VT    6:41 
    7   6/17   Owen Labombard                11 M Warren          VT    6:55 
    8   2/29   Grady Chase                    9 M Barre           VT    6:57 
    9   1/21   Posy Labombard                13 F Warren          VT    6:58 
   10   7/17   Daniel Baroffio               11 M Northfield      VT    7:01 
   11   2/21   Guinn Wuorinen                10 F Northfield      VT    7:05 
   12   8/17   Parker Spaulding              12 M Barre           VT    7:24 
   13   9/17   Hayden Reil                   10 M E. Barre        VT    7:24 
   14   3/21   Anna Betz                     10 F Jericho         VT    7:25 
   15  10/17   Austin White                  10 M Randolph        VT    7:25 
   16  11/17   Nolan Bean                    12 M Northfield      VT    7:36 
   17  12/17   Ashton Smith                  11 M Kent            CT    7:39 
   18   4/21   Matelyn Thygessen             13 F Williamstown    VT    7:49 
   19   5/21   Eliana Moorhead               10 F Montpelier      VT    7:56 
   20   6/21   Tea Miles                     11 F Northfield      VT    7:56 
   21  13/17   Gage Katzemnell-Hall          11 M Northfield Fall VT    7:56 
   22   1/37   Katie Betz                     7 F Jericho         VT    7:58 
   23  14/17   Benjamin Hopkins              12 M East Barre      VT    8:01 
   24   7/21   Anna Chamberlin               12 F Calais          VT    8:02 
   25   2/37   Jane Miller-Arsenault          8 F Middlesex       VT    8:05 
   26   3/29   Scott Bevliacqua               9 M Scott Twins     PA    8:05 
   27   8/21   Olga Kissner                  10 F Montpelier      VT    8:09 
   28   9/21   Brynn Bushey                  13 F Montpelier      VT    8:10 
   29   4/29   Logan Drury                    6 M Middlesex       VT    8:11 
   30   5/29   Kaleb Chamberlin               9 M Calais          VT    8:14 
   31   3/37   Agigail Hill                   6 F Barre           VT    8:16 
   32   4/37   Emilygrace Spaulding           9 F Barre           VT    8:19 
   33   6/29   Jaiden Partlow                 9 M Northfield      VT    8:19 
   34   7/29   Andrew Thornton-Sherman        6 M Waterford       VT    8:23 
   35   8/29   Ronnie Riby-Williams           8 M Montpelier      VT    8:25 
   36   5/37   Molly O'Mara                   8 F Framingham      MA    8:25 
   37   9/29   Steven Supan                   7 M Montpelier      VT    8:25 
   38  10/21   Alyssa Atwood                 12 F Northfield      VT    8:27 
   39  11/21   Madison Roberge               11 F N. Middlesex    VT    8:29 
   40   6/37   Camryn Bell                    8 F Barre           VT    8:36 
   41  10/29   Dylan Small                    8 M Orange          VT    8:40 
   42   7/37   Emma Korrow                    7 F Northfield      VT    8:41 
   43  12/21   Amelia Cameron                10 F Barre           VT    8:43 
   44   8/37   Ava Shanley                    7 F Montpelier      VT    8:47 
   45   9/37   Caitlin Casavant               7 F Berlin          VT    8:48 
   46  11/29   Cale Ellingson                 9 M Montpelier      VT    8:48 
   47  15/17   Micah Garland                 13 M Rutland         VT    8:53 
   48  16/17   Leland Pelletier              10 M Randolph        VT    8:57 
   49  10/37   Ryleigh Butler                 8 F Fairlee         VT    8:58 
   50  13/21   Bethany Atwood                10 F Northfield      VT    8:59 
   51  14/21   Dorothy Reil                  10 F E. Barre        VT    9:02 



   52  11/37   Lindsay Smith                  9 F Kent            CT    9:03 
   53  12/37   Zoe Colvin                     7 F Montpelier      VT    9:21 
   54  12/29   Carter Allen                   8 M Northfield Fall VT    9:23 
   55  13/37   Yvonne Roberge                 8 F N. Middlesex    VT    9:25 
   56  13/29   Elliot Caswell                 5 M Northfield      VT    9:35 
   57  15/21   Emma Cushman                  10 F Barre           VT    9:40 
   58          Adara Morris                   4 F Northfield      VT    9:44 
   59  14/37   Eden Morris                    9 F Northfield      VT    9:44 
   60  15/37   Edith Lane                     6 F Northfield      VT    9:49 
   61  14/29   Jordan Parker-Martin           6 M Barre           VT    9:52 
   62  16/21   Isabelle Fischer              10 F Barre           VT    9:56 
   63  17/21   Christina Thivierge           11 F Williamstown    VT   10:00 
   64  16/37   Lily Lacroix                   8 F Barre           VT   10:01 
   65  17/37   Abby Burachowski               9 F Barre           VT   10:01 
   66  18/37   Addison Pinard                 7 F Barre           VT   10:04 
   67  19/37   Chelsea Bell                   6 F Barre           VT   10:07 
   68  15/29   Dyhlan Jones-Hall              6 M Northfield Fall VT   10:10 
   69  18/21   Grace Moriath                 13 F Northfield      VT   10:14 
   70  20/37   Taylor Baroffio                8 F Northfield      VT   10:30 
   71  21/37   Brenna Ziter                   5 F Williamstown    VT   10:31 
   72  16/29   Aden Cushman                   6 M Barre           VT   10:46 
   73  22/37   Evelyn Lacroix                 6 F Barre           VT   10:50 
   74  23/37   Jaidyn Pinard                  5 F Barre           VT   10:53 
   75  17/29   Ryan Carney                    7 M Dunstable       MA   10:53 
   76  24/37   Josephine Mikus                6 F Middlesex       VT   10:55 
   77  25/37   Anneliese Carney               9 F Dunstable       MA   10:57 
   78  26/37   Evelyn Murawski                5 F Randolph        VT   10:59 
   79  18/29   Wyatt Tucker                   7 M Northfield      VT   11:05 
   80  27/37   Emma Herring                   8 F Northfield      VT   11:09 
   81  19/29   Owen Denis                     5 M Waltham         MA   11:24 
   82  20/29   John Sawyer                    6 M Barre           VT   11:27 
   83  28/37   Ruby Moorhead                  6 F Montpelier      VT   11:31 
   84  29/37   Mallory Supan                  6 F Montpelier      VT   11:32 
   85  19/21   Samantha Oliver               10 F Barre           VT   11:36 
   86  17/17   Anthony Rowell                12 M E. Calais       VT   11:42 
   87  21/29   Yahannah Garland               9 M Rutland         VT   11:44 
   88  30/37   Sadie Bothwell                 7 F Montpelier      VT   11:45 
   89  31/37   Molly Violette                 8 F South Barre     VT   11:49 
   90  32/37   Abbie Violette                 8 F S. Barre        VT   11:52 
   91  20/21   Maia Murawski                 11 F Randolph        VT   12:06 
   92  21/21   Login Holbrook                11 F Randolph        VT   12:10 
   93  33/37   Zsofia Walczak                 6 F Montpelier      VT   12:11 
   94  22/29   Cameron Freeman                5 M Lebanon         NH   12:50 
   95  34/37   Jazmine Lemieux                7 F West Berlin     VT   13:21 
   96  23/29   Wyatt Babic                    5 M Waitsfield      VT   13:30 
   97  24/29   John Anderson                  5 M Barre           VT   13:40 
   98  25/29   Avery Bellavance               7 M Barre           VT   13:45 
   99  35/37   Rylee Bellavance               5 F Barre           VT   13:46 
  100          Karsen Murphy                  4 M Northfield      VT   13:49 
  101  26/29   Logan Sorrentino               6 M Barre           VT   15:45 
  102  36/37   Jillian Bijolle                9 F Northfield      VT   16:04 
  103  27/29   Lukas Sorrentino               6 M Barre           VT   17:15 
  104  37/37   Taylor Parker-Martin           6 F Barre           VT   17:16 
  105  28/29   Jack Myers                     7 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT   17:29 
  106  29/29   Oscar Davis                    6 M Essex           VT   18:16 



           35th Annual Northfield Savings Bank Children's 1 Mile
                            Flying Pig Footrace
                    Northfield, VT     August 31, 2013
  
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                          FEMALE AGE GROUP  5 - 9
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1    22 Katie Betz                     7 Jericho            VT    7:58 
    2    25 Jane Miller-Arsenault          8 Middlesex          VT    8:05 
    3    31 Agigail Hill                   6 Barre              VT    8:16 
    4    32 Emilygrace Spaulding           9 Barre              VT    8:19 
    5    36 Molly O'Mara                   8 Framingham         MA    8:25 
    6    40 Camryn Bell                    8 Barre              VT    8:36 
    7    42 Emma Korrow                    7 Northfield         VT    8:41 
    8    44 Ava Shanley                    7 Montpelier         VT    8:47 
    9    45 Caitlin Casavant               7 Berlin             VT    8:48 
   10    49 Ryleigh Butler                 8 Fairlee            VT    8:58 
   11    52 Lindsay Smith                  9 Kent               CT    9:03 
   12    53 Zoe Colvin                     7 Montpelier         VT    9:21 
   13    55 Yvonne Roberge                 8 N. Middlesex       VT    9:25 
   14    59 Eden Morris                    9 Northfield         VT    9:44 
   15    60 Edith Lane                     6 Northfield         VT    9:49 
   16    64 Lily Lacroix                   8 Barre              VT   10:01 
   17    65 Abby Burachowski               9 Barre              VT   10:01 
   18    66 Addison Pinard                 7 Barre              VT   10:04 
   19    67 Chelsea Bell                   6 Barre              VT   10:07 
   20    70 Taylor Baroffio                8 Northfield         VT   10:30 
   21    71 Brenna Ziter                   5 Williamstown       VT   10:31 
   22    73 Evelyn Lacroix                 6 Barre              VT   10:50 
   23    74 Jaidyn Pinard                  5 Barre              VT   10:53 
   24    76 Josephine Mikus                6 Middlesex          VT   10:55 
   25    77 Anneliese Carney               9 Dunstable          MA   10:57 
   26    78 Evelyn Murawski                5 Randolph           VT   10:59 
   27    80 Emma Herring                   8 Northfield         VT   11:09 
   28    83 Ruby Moorhead                  6 Montpelier         VT   11:31 
   29    84 Mallory Supan                  6 Montpelier         VT   11:32 
   30    88 Sadie Bothwell                 7 Montpelier         VT   11:45 
   31    89 Molly Violette                 8 South Barre        VT   11:49 
   32    90 Abbie Violette                 8 S. Barre           VT   11:52 
   33    93 Zsofia Walczak                 6 Montpelier         VT   12:11 
   34    95 Jazmine Lemieux                7 West Berlin        VT   13:21 
   35    99 Rylee Bellavance               5 Barre              VT   13:46 
   36   102 Jillian Bijolle                9 Northfield         VT   16:04 
   37   104 Taylor Parker-Martin           6 Barre              VT   17:16 
Record 6:35 by Ruth McGovern 1999



                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  10 - 13
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     9 Posy Labombard                13 Warren             VT    6:58 
    2    11 Guinn Wuorinen                10 Northfield         VT    7:05 
    3    14 Anna Betz                     10 Jericho            VT    7:25 
    4    18 Matelyn Thygessen             13 Williamstown       VT    7:49 
    5    19 Eliana Moorhead               10 Montpelier         VT    7:56 
    6    20 Tea Miles                     11 Northfield         VT    7:56 
    7    24 Anna Chamberlin               12 Calais             VT    8:02 
    8    27 Olga Kissner                  10 Montpelier         VT    8:09 
    9    28 Brynn Bushey                  13 Montpelier         VT    8:10 
   10    38 Alyssa Atwood                 12 Northfield         VT    8:27 
   11    39 Madison Roberge               11 N. Middlesex       VT    8:29 
   12    43 Amelia Cameron                10 Barre              VT    8:43 
   13    50 Bethany Atwood                10 Northfield         VT    8:59 
   14    51 Dorothy Reil                  10 E. Barre           VT    9:02 
   15    57 Emma Cushman                  10 Barre              VT    9:40 
   16    62 Isabelle Fischer              10 Barre              VT    9:56 
   17    63 Christina Thivierge           11 Williamstown       VT   10:00 
   18    69 Grace Moriath                 13 Northfield         VT   10:14 
   19    85 Samantha Oliver               10 Barre              VT   11:36 
   20    91 Maia Murawski                 11 Randolph           VT   12:06 
   21    92 Login Holbrook                11 Randolph           VT   12:10 
Record 5:47 by Jessica Christian 1984
                                       
                           MALE AGE GROUP  5 - 9
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     4 Evan Thornton-Sherman          9 Waterford          VT    6:34 
    2     8 Grady Chase                    9 Barre              VT    6:57 
    3    26 Scott Bevliacqua               9 Scott Twins        PA    8:05 
    4    29 Logan Drury                    6 Middlesex          VT    8:11 
    5    30 Kaleb Chamberlin               9 Calais             VT    8:14 
    6    33 Jaiden Partlow                 9 Northfield         VT    8:19 
    7    34 Andrew Thornton-Sherman        6 Waterford          VT    8:23 
    8    35 Ronnie Riby-Williams           8 Montpelier         VT    8:25 
    9    37 Steven Supan                   7 Montpelier         VT    8:25 
   10    41 Dylan Small                    8 Orange             VT    8:40 
   11    46 Cale Ellingson                 9 Montpelier         VT    8:48 
   12    54 Carter Allen                   8 Northfield Falls   VT    9:23 
   13    56 Elliot Caswell                 5 Northfield         VT    9:35 
   14    61 Jordan Parker-Martin           6 Barre              VT    9:52 
   15    68 Dyhlan Jones-Hall              6 Northfield Falls   VT   10:10 
   16    72 Aden Cushman                   6 Barre              VT   10:46 
   17    75 Ryan Carney                    7 Dunstable          MA   10:53 
   18    79 Wyatt Tucker                   7 Northfield         VT   11:05 
   19    81 Owen Denis                     5 Waltham            MA   11:24 
   20    82 John Sawyer                    6 Barre              VT   11:27 
   21    87 Yahannah Garland               9 Rutland            VT   11:44 
   22    94 Cameron Freeman                5 Lebanon            NH   12:50 
   23    96 Wyatt Babic                    5 Waitsfield         VT   13:30 
   24    97 John Anderson                  5 Barre              VT   13:40 
   25    98 Avery Bellavance               7 Barre              VT   13:45 
   26   101 Logan Sorrentino               6 Barre              VT   15:45 
   27   103 Lukas Sorrentino               6 Barre              VT   17:15 
   28   105 Jack Myers                     7 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   17:29 



   29   106 Oscar Davis                    6 Essex              VT   18:16 
Record 6:11 by Jeremy Lachtrupp 1999



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  10 - 13
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     1 Liam Mearrs                   13 Montpelier         VT    6:18 
    2     2 Brian Bushey                  10 Montpelier         VT    6:22 
    3     3 Nate Murawski                 10 Randolph           VT    6:22 
    4     5 Benjamin Thygessen            10 Williamstown       VT    6:37 
    5     6 Jacob Miller-Arsenault        10 Middlesex          VT    6:41 
    6     7 Owen Labombard                11 Warren             VT    6:55 
    7    10 Daniel Baroffio               11 Northfield         VT    7:01 
    8    12 Parker Spaulding              12 Barre              VT    7:24 
    9    13 Hayden Reil                   10 E. Barre           VT    7:24 
   10    15 Austin White                  10 Randolph           VT    7:25 
   11    16 Nolan Bean                    12 Northfield         VT    7:36 
   12    17 Ashton Smith                  11 Kent               CT    7:39 
   13    21 Gage Katzemnell-Hall          11 Northfield Falls   VT    7:56 
   14    23 Benjamin Hopkins              12 East Barre         VT    8:01 
   15    47 Micah Garland                 13 Rutland            VT    8:53 
   16    48 Leland Pelletier              10 Randolph           VT    8:57 
   17    86 Anthony Rowell                12 E. Calais          VT   11:42 
Record 5:15 by Ryan Kerrigan 1997


